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Standard Services (Per Hour)
Service Type Mon–Fri

6am - 8.30pm Saturday Sunday Public
Holiday

Personal Care* / Medication Support $134.00 $158.00 $198.00 $263.00
Domestic Assistance $117.00 $138.00 $172.50 $230.00
Social Support / Transport / Shopping $105.00 $124.00 $155.00 $206.00
Meal Prep / Respite / Check Visit $102.00 $120.50 $150.50 $200.00
Domestic Assistance – Associated Provider $98.00 $116.00 $144.50 $192.00
Gardening – Associated Provider $90.00 $102.50
*Minimum 1 hour for personal care

Clinical Services (Per Hour)
Service Mon–Fri

6am - 8.30pm
Physiotherapy $210.00
Occupational Therapy $220.00
Registered Nurse $204.00

Schedule of Fees
Effective from 12 January 2026

45-Minute Sessions
Service Type Mon–Fri

6am - 8.30pm Saturday Sunday Public
Holiday

Medication Support $113.00 $134.00 $168.00 $222.00
Social Support / Transport / Shopping $89.00 $105.00 $132.00 $174.50
Meal Prep / Respite / Check Visit $86.00 $102.00 $128.00 $169.50
Domestic Assistance – Associated Provider $83.00 $98.50 $123.00 $162.50

Clinical Services (per 45 minutes)
Service Mon–Fri

6am - 8.30pm
Physiotherapy $175.00
Occupational Therapy $182.50
Registered Nurse $169.00
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30-Minute Sessions
Service Type Mon–Fri

6am - 8.30pm Saturday Sunday Public
Holiday

Medication Support $101.00 $118.00 $147.00 $197.00
Meal Prep / Respite / Check Visit $77.00 $90.50 $111.50 $150.00

Clinical Services (per 30 minutes)
Service Mon–Fri

6am - 8.30pm
Physiotherapy $157.50
Occupational Therapy $165.00
Registered Nurse $153.00

Associated Provider Coordination Fee
InHome Care SA works with a range of associated providers (previously known as contractors), classified 
as preferred or non-preferred based on pricing alignment, service integration, and coordination 
requirements.

All expenses and any services delivered by non-preferred associated providers will attract a 10% 
coordination fee. This fee reflects the additional administrative oversight, scheduling, communication, 
compliance monitoring, and quality assurance required to coordinate these services.

Services delivered by preferred associated providers or at the InHome Care SA standard service rate do 
not attract this fee.

Cancellation Policy
•	 Services cancelled less than 24 hours in advance will be charged at the full scheduled duration 

(including clinical and specialised services).
•	 If a client cancels upon staff arrival, the full scheduled fee applies.
•	 If a client declines a suitable replacement worker within 24 hours of service, the full fee applies.
•	 A minimum 2-hour charge applies to all weekend services.

Important Notes
•	 Travel time is included for Social Support / Transport / Shopping and all Clinical Services.
•	 Associated Provider rates exceeding listed prices will be discussed prior to service.
•	 Delivered Meals are a flat charge per meal.
•	 Associated Provider cancellation terms may differ from InHome Care SA’s policy.
•	 Fees and conditions are subject to change with 14 days’ notice.

Delivered Meals $22

Care Management $140 per hour
10% of each quarterly budget is allocated to Care Management for Support for At Home Classification 
Level 1–8 / Transition Home Care Package Levels 1–4.


